
 
203mm

8in  2"(50mm) SCH 40 PVC
WATER FEED TO BE EXTENDED
8"(200mm) ABOVE SLAB.

LOWER FLANGE COVER
AFTER TOY IS INSTALLED.

2" (50mm)-1"(25mm) FITTING 
AND HOSE BARB TO BE SUPPLIED
BY CONTRACTOR.

1" (25mm) EXPEX HOSE
PROVIDED BY EMPEX.STAINLESS STEEL (316)

5/8" (16mm) THREADED ROD, WASHER,
LOCK WASHER, &NUT.
THREADED ROD LENGTH 9" (230mm)
WITH 6" (150mm) EMBEDMENT. USE
MINIMUM 6 ANCHORS.

 
3356mm

132in  

 
1779mm

70in  

 
1754mm

69in  

2743mm
108in

SPRAY DIAMETER

 
242mm

9.5in  

 
171mm

6.7in  

 
92mm
3.6in  

FLANGE DETAIL

NOTES:

WATER SUPPLY

30 gpm @ 25 psi         
1.89L/S @17.5m TR327S

AQUAPALM CURVE SMALL 
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